acknowledged and accepted pre-authorisation letter from the successor /new account bank. 

(e) Coupon shall be payable on a semi- annual basis from the Deemed Date of Allotment i.e. on 12 April 2021 and semi-annually
thereafter till the Redemption Date shall be computed on the basis of of actual number of days elapsed in a year of 365 (Three
Hundred and Sixty-Five) or 366 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Six) days’, in a leap year as the case may be.  

Covenant to Pay Outstanding Amounts
The Company will, on any date when any of the Outstanding Amounts become due and payable, unconditionally pay or procure the
same to be paid on the Due Date thereof, in the manner provided in the Transaction Documents.

[...]

(b) The Company covenants that it shall pay to the Debenture holders, the Coupon on the relevant Coupon Payment Date. The Company has paid Coupon due to Debenture holders on April 23, 2025 and July 23, 2025
as per the terms. The Company has complied the same.

(c) Coupon shall be payable at quarterly rests, in arrears and shall be computed on the basis of a 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Five) or
366 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Six) days’ year, as the case may be.
Covenant to Pay Outstanding Amounts
The Company will, on any date when any of the Outstanding Amounts become due and payable, unconditionally pay or procure the
same to be paid on the Due Date thereof, in the manner provided in the Transaction Documents.